

## **Public Forum Question**

**Subject:** Dredging of Manly Lagoon and Storage of 1500 cubic metres of Sediment at John Fisher Park North Curl Curl, Reub Hudson Oval

**Question From:** Vincent De Luca

**Meeting Date:** 25 May 2004

### **Question:**

a) Could Council please confirm that the stockpiling would take up an area of around 40 metres by 20 metres and be around 2 metres high?

**Answer:** The Acting Director – Planning and Assessment Services advised the meeting that the stockpile will be no bigger than 40 metres long by 20 metres wide by 2 metres high.

### **Question: b)**

Could Council please hold a community information seminar advising of the DA and addressing any concerns of residents regarding the proposal to stockpile the sediment in North Curl Curl and the results of the Environmental Impact Study?

### **Answer:**

The Acting Director – Planning and Assessment Services advised the meeting that there will be a public meeting within the next few weeks to advise the community on the proposal. The Catchment Team of Council is the applicant for the DA. The Manager Environmental Management Services will also provide information on the proposal.